

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 872

February 28, 1996 – Offered by Committee on Financial Institutions.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 10: before the period insert: "or unless the person seeking the
3	production is a government unit, as defined in s. 108.02 (17)".
4	${f 2.}$ Page 2, line 11: delete the material beginning with the comma and ending
5	with "A" on line 12, and substitute: ". If a credit union is entitled to reimbursement
6	under this section, a".
7	${f 3.}$ Page 2, line 16: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with
8	the period on line 19.
9	4. Page 3, line 9: before the period insert: "or unless the person seeking the
10	production is a government unit, as defined in s. 108.02 (17)".
11	${f 5.}$ Page 3, line 10: delete the material beginning with the comma and ending
12	with "A" on line 11, and substitute: ". If a savings bank is entitled to reimbursement
13	under this section, a".

1995 – 1996 Legislature – 2 –

1	6. Page 3, line 15: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with
2	the period on line 18.
3	7. Page 4, line 8: before the period insert: "or unless the person seeking the
4	production is a government unit, as defined in s. 108.02 (17)".
5	8. Page 4, line 9: delete the material beginning with the comma and ending
6	with "An" on line 10, and substitute: ". If an association is entitled to reimbursement
7	under this section, an".
8	9. Page 4, line 14: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with
9	the period on line 17.
10	10. Page 5, line 3: after that line insert:
11	"4. Page 134, line 21: before the period insert: "or unless the person seeking
12	the production is a government unit, as defined in s. 108.02 (17)".
13	5. Page 134, line 22: delete the material beginning with the comma and ending
14	with "A" on line 23, and substitute: ". If a bank is entitled to reimbursement under
15	this section, a".
16	6. Page 135, line 1: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with
17	the period on line 4.".
18	(END)